76
Lighting people and places
Legend Classic 			   HST (ST)	 E27/E40	 70-150W
			   HIT-CE (MT)	 E27/E40	 70-150W
			   TC-TEL (FSM)	GX24q-4	 42W
	 AS/NZS 60598		  Class I Electrical
	 5 Nm	 Impact resistant		  IP65

Distance/Height	 Road	 House	 Distance/Height	 Road	House
W1/H or W2/H	 side	 side	 W1/H or W2/H	 side	 side
0.2			   0.04	 0.04	 1.5		  0.35	 0.15
0.4			   0.09	 0.07	 2.0		  0.38	 0.16
0.6			   0.15	 0.10	 3.0		  0.40	 0.16
0.8			   0.22	 0.12	 4.0		  0.40	 0.16
1.0			   0.27	 0.14
Windage: 0.13m2
Ordering Guide Lamp to be ordered separately. For complete fitting please order lantern
and gear tray.
Description Ilcos Code Socket Wt (kg) Cat. No. SAP Code
Lantern
Legend Classic post top 12.1 LEGCLP 96009619
Legend Classic suspended 9.9 LEGCLS 96009621
Gear trays - Non illuminated top cap
HST/HIT-CE 70W ST/MT E27 2.5 LEGGT70HPSCDMTT.4 96009647
HST/HIT-CE150W ST/MT E27 3.5 LEGGT150HPSCDMTT.4 96009646
TC-TEL 42W FSM GX24q-4 1.3 LEGGT42CFL.4 96009634
Gear trays - Illuminated top cap
HST/HIT-CE 70W ST/MT E27 2.4 LEGTGT70HPSCDMTT.4 96009653
HST/HIT-CE 150W ST/MT E40 3.4 LEGTGT150HPSCDMTT.4 96009652
TC-TEL 42W FSM GX24q-4 1.3 LEGTGT42CFL.4 96009635
Accessory
Post top adaptor for 60mm shaft 0.5 LEGPT60 96009617